
Woodring College of Education
Fall 2022 Enrollment

Program
# of 

students
% Students 

of color*
% First 

generation
% Male/ 

other

Adult & Higher Education 40 30% 20% 33%

Alternative Route programs1 19 53% 37% 32%

Early Childhood Education2 49 37% 47% 6%

EdD in Education Leadership 31 16% 16% 55%

Educational Administration, M.Ed.3 20 10% 50% 25%

Elementary Education 226 35% 35% 11%

Endorsement Only 6 17% - 17%

Human Services4 176 39% 45% 12%

Language and Literacy, M.Ed. 5 40% 40% -

Nursing (RN-to-BSN) 17 29% 35% 24%

Principal Certification3 39 26% 59% 36%

Rehabilitation Counseling MA 34 41% 24% 21%

Secondary Education5 224 29% 60% 47%

Special Education6 191 25% 42% 12%

Superintendent Certification 18 22% 61% 33%

Teacher Education Outreach Programs7 94 29% 57% 14%

All programs 1189 31% 45% 22%

7Includes 3 Elementary Ed Professional Program, 91 Education for Inclusive Environments

*Includes students who self-identify as Hispanic of any race. Does not include unknown 
race/ethnicity.
1Includes 12 Inclusive Education Teacher Scholars, 7 Multilingual Teaching Fellows
2Includes  42 ECE, 7 ECE non-certification option

5Includes 58 MIT Bellingham, 35 MIT Everett, 131 Sec UG/PB
6Includes 12 Special Ed Early Childhood/ECE dual endorsement, 13 Exceptionality and Disability, 
19 Special Education Plus Content Endorsement, 147 Special Ed/Elementary Ed dual 
endorsement. Also includes 1 double-major Human Services, Exc/Disability.

3Includes 6 students earning M.Ed. and Principal Cert concurrently
4Includes 1 double-major Human Services, Exc/Disability



Woodring College of Education
Fall 2022 Enrollment by Location

Program
# of 

students Bellingham Bremerton Burien Everett Renton
Distance 
learning

Adult & Higher Education 40 100% - - - - -

Alternative Route programs1 19 - - 68% - 32% -

Early Childhood Education2 49 69% 31% - - - -

EdD in Education Leadership 31 - - - 61% - 39%

Educational Administration, M.Ed.3 20 20% - - - - 80%

Elementary Education 226 100% - - - - -

Endorsement Only 6 67% 17% - 17% - -

Human Services4 176 56% - - 16% - 28%

Language and Literacy, M.Ed. 5 100% - - - - -

Nursing (RN-to-BSN) 17 100% - - - - -

Principal Certification3 39 44% 13% - - - 44%

Rehabilitation Counseling MA 34 - - - 100% - -

Secondary Education5 224 84% - - 16% - -

Special Education6 191 100% - - - - -

Superintendent Certification 18 - - - 100% - -

Teacher Education Outreach Programs7 94 - 29% - 71% - -

All programs 1189 69% 4% 1% 17% 1% 8%

6Includes 12 Special Ed Early Childhood/ECE dual endorsement, 13 Exceptionality and Disability, 19 Special Education Plus Content 
Endorsement, 147 Special Ed/Elementary Ed dual endorsement. Also includes 1 double-major Human Services, Exc/Disability.

7Includes 3 Elementary Ed Professional Program, 91 Education for Inclusive Environments

1Includes 12 Inclusive Education Teacher Scholars, 7 Multilingual Teaching Fellows
2Includes  42 ECE, 7 ECE non-certification option
3Includes 6 students earning M.Ed. and Principal Cert concurrently
4Includes 1 double-major Human Services, Exc/Disability
5Includes 58 MIT Bellingham, 35 MIT Everett, 131 Sec UG/PB


